

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 584 OF 2004

SELVA ROSELIN VILLAGE ,TAMIL NADU
ner(s)

Petitio

VERSUS

ALVIN ANTONY
ent(s)

Respond

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 14/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. K. Radha Rani, Adv. For

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the respondent states that she had missed to see the case in the cause list. Seeks a short adjournment.

Adjourned by three weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master