

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 584 OF 2004

SELVA ROSELIN VILLAGE ,TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALVIN ANTONY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 01/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. K. Radha Rani, Adv.

Mr. Praveen K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. P. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matter appear on 11th September, 2006 when both the parties shall appear in person before this Court.

dwa j)

(J.S. Rawat)

(Pushap Lata Bhar

AR-cum-PS

Court Master