

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 584 OF 2004

SELVA ROSELIN VILLAGE ,TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALVIN ANTONY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 11/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.

Ms.L. Radha Rani, Adv.

Mr. P. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to our order dated 1.5.2006 the parties are present in the Court. Having

heard learned counsel for the parties and keeping in view the nature of dispute between the parties and

in particular having regard to the fact the the petitioner is ready and willing to join her matrimonial

home, we are of the opinion that an endeavour should be made to reconcile the disputes and differences

between the parties by invoking the Mediation Scheme. We direct the parties to appear before

Mr.B.B.Choudhary, Additional District and Sessions Judge(Coordinator - Permanent Mediation Cell),

Tis Hazari Courts Complex today at 4 O'Clock who shall assign the matter to a Senior Mediator

Let this order be communicated to Mr. B.B. Choudhary today.

List the matter after four weeks.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata B

hardwaj)

Court Master

Court Master

Out today